

Document 2014 679

Book 2014 Page 679 Type 03 001 Pages 3

Date 3/27/2014 Time 1:21 PM Rec Amt \$17 00 Aud Amt \$5 00 Rev Transfer Tax \$554 40 Rev Stamp# 87 DOV# 98

I NDX ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

STATE OF R

COURT OFFICER DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. P201 Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Bryan S. Witherwax, 5525 Mills Civic Parkway, Suite 120, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266

1 ×3

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Pamala Henning and Wendell Garretson

\$347.MD

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Bryan S. Witherwax, 5525 Mills Civic Parkway, Suite 120, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266

Grantors:

The Estate of Shawn Lee Gustin

Grantees:

Pamala Henning Wendell Garretson

Legal description: Lot 18 of Hy-View Subdivision, an Official Plat, of the Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



COURT OFFICER DEED

IN RE THE ESTATE OF SHAWN LEE GUSTIN			
now pending in the Iowa District Court in and for _	MADISON County.		
Probate No. ESPR012677	·		
Pursuant to the authority and power vested in Three hundred and forty-seven thousand (\$347,000) the undersigned, in the representative capacity Pamala Henning and Wendell Garretson, Joint Tenants	Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,		
the following described real estate in Madise Lot 18 of Hy-View Subdivision, an Official Plat, of the South West Quarter (SW 1/4), South Half (S 1/2) of the 660 feet of the West 660 feet of said South Half (S 1/2) East Quarter (NE 1/4) of the South East Quarter (SE 1/4) Quarter (NE 1/4) of the North West Quarter (NW 1/4) of being in Township 77 North, Range 26, West of the 5th easment for petroleum and natural gas pipeline and con	e South East Quarter (SE 1/4) except the North of the South East Quarter (SE 1/4), the North 4) all in Section 10 and also the North East of Section 15, all of the above described tract a P.M., Madison County, Iowa subject to		
Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter gender, according to the context. Dated:			
Ву	Storkleibtin		
ByTitle Title	Alison Gustin		
As*in the above entitled estate or cause.	As <u>Executor</u> *in the above entitled estate or cause.		
*Executor, Administrator, Guardian, Conservator, Trustee, Referee, Commissioner, or Receiver			
© The lowa State Bar Association 2013 IOWADOCS®	P201 COURT OFFICER DEED Revised August 2013		

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUALS

TATE OF <u>IOWA</u> , COUNT	TY OF	POLK
TATE OF, COUNT This record was acknowledged before i	me this <u>18th</u>	day of, 201
Alison Gustin		•
The Estate of Shawn Lee Gustin	***************************************	
MARK TI		
50 Y > Comments and	mber / 60932 \$	Cinneture of Natary Bublic
My Commission		Signature of Notary Public
* Our October 25	5, 2016	
TATE OF COUNT	TV OF	
TATE OF, COUNT This record was acknowledged before it	me this	dayof
This record was acknowledged before i	me this	day oi,,
		·
		Signature of Notary Public
A OLVAIONAL ED ONE	ENT EOD 06	NO DATIONO
ACKNOWLEDGMI	ENT FOR CC	DRPORATIONS
TATE OF, COUN ⁻ This record was acknowledged before i	TY OF	
This record was acknowledged before	me this	_day of,,
S		
behalf of said corporation as fiduciary		
benan or said corporation as ilduciary		
		Signature of Notary Public
		oignature of Hotary i ubito
TATE OF, COUNT This record was acknowledged before	TY OF	
This record was acknowledged before	me this	_day of,,
behalf of said corporation as fiduciary		
belian of said corporation as induciary		
		Cionatina of Natari Distila
		Signature of Notary Public